AMENDED FEBRUARY 11.



State of New Hampshire

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS, LOCAL #2620, DERRY, N. H.

CASE NO. F-0113

Inselline.

and

TOWN OF DERRY, NEW HAMPSHIRE FIRE DEPARTMENT DERRY FIRE DISTRICT

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO NEGOTIATE

A representation proceeding having been conducted in the above matter by the Public Employee Labor Relations Board in accordance with RSA 273-A, Section 10 and the Rules and Regulations of the Board, and it appearing that a negotiating representative has been selected;

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Board by the Public Employee Labor Relations Act, and after the conduct of a representation election,

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the LOCAL #2620, INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS, DERRY, NEW HAMPSHIRE

has been designated and selected by a majority of the employees of the above named Public Employer, in the unit described below, as their representative for the purpose of collective negotiations and the settlement of grievances.

UNIT: DISPATCHERS AND FIRE FIGHTERS; i.e., Emergency Medical Technicians;
Advanced First Class Red Cross Card Holders and
EXCLUDES: Chief, Deputy Chiefs, Captains, Lieutenants, Fire Prevention

Officers, Secretaries and Confidential Secretaries

Further, IT IS ORDERED that the above named Public Employer shall negotiate collectively with the LOCAL #2620, INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS

and enter into a written agreement with such employee organization with regard to terms and conditions of employment, and shall negotiate collectively with such employee organization in the determination of, and administration of, grievances.

Signed on the 11th day of February, 1981.

CHATRMAN



State of New Hampshire PUBLIC EMPLOYEE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

In the Matter of

Case No. F-0128 F-0113

International Association of Fire Fighters Local 2620, Derry, N.H.

Decision No. 2005-073

ORDER GRANTING NEW AFFILIATION

A "Petition to Change Affiliation" was filed with the Board on October 26, 2004, pursuant to Admin. Rule Pub 301.04, and, as amended, on March 30, 2005, the supporting facts of which are accepted under affidavit of Michael Willinsky. Upon the representations of the affiant and legal counsel that the requirements of Admin. Rule Pub 301.04 have been fulfilled, it is ORDERED that the new affiliation is GRANTED and the certified representative shall now be referred to as the "International Association of Fire Fighters, Local 4392, Unit A."

Signed this 10th day of June, 2004.

DONALD E. MITCHELL

Executive Director

Distribution: John Krupski, Esq. Russ Marcoux, Town Administrator Chief George Klauber